process, are to be recognized as a component of earnings. SFAS 141(R) is effective for acquisitions consummated on or after January 1, 2009.

Correction of Cash Flow Statement Errors � Certain amounts in the condensed consolidated financial statements for the three and nine months
ended September 30, 2007 have been corrected. Management determined that amounts relating to the patent costs previously reported as
operating activities in 2007 should have been reported as investing activities. Additionally, the Company did not previously report as
supplemental cash flow information the non-cash transaction associated with the business exchange with CryoLife for the nine months ended
September 30, 2007.

6

Edgar Filing: RTI Biologics, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

Accordingly, the condensed consolidated statements of cash flows have been corrected as follows:

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2007

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2007

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Corrected

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Corrected

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
Cash Flows from Operating Activities:
Write-off of capitalized patent expenses $ �  $ 34 $ 34 $ �  $ 34 $ 34
Changes in assets and liabilities:
Other long-term assets (96) 253 157 (321) 501 180
Net cash provided by operating activities 763 287 1,050 5,554 535 6,089
Cash Flows from Investing Activities:
Patent costs �  (287) (287) �  (535) (535)
Net cash used in investing activities (760) (287) (1,047) (1,239) (535) (1,774)
Supplemental Disclosures of Non-Cash Investing and
Financing Activities:
Business exchange with CryoLife, Inc.:
Goodwill �  �  �  �  �  (2,712)
Other intangible assets �  �  �  �  �  2,909
Gain on business exchange �  �  �  �  �  197
3. Merger with Tutogen Medical, Inc.

On February 27, 2008, the Company completed its merger with TMI, a Delaware corporation, in a stock-for-stock merger transaction. TMI, with
its consolidated subsidiaries, processed, manufactured and distributed specialty surgical products and performed tissue processing services for
dental, spine, urology, hernia repair, breast reconstruction, ophthalmology, and ear, nose and throat applications. The transaction was accounted